The Cheyenne County Highway Superintendent is accepting applications for the position of full-time equipment operator/laborer in Sidney, Nebraska. Applicants must have a valid Nebraska driver's license, class A commercial driver's license with N endorsement is preferred. Applicant must be able to work weekends, nights or holidays if needed. Applications and a complete job description may be picked up from the Cheyenne County Highway Department, 2383 Illinois Street, Sidney, Nebraska or at the Cheyenne County Clerk's Office, Court House, 1000 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Sidney, Nebraska. Starting salary is \$18.45/hour. Benefits include family health insurance coverage, life insurance, retirement, sick leave, and vacation leave. Cheyenne County is an equal opportunity employer. This position is subject to veteran preference in accordance with state law. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), applicants with disabilities are encouraged to request necessary accommodations in the application process. ADA inquiries should be directed to Paul B. Schaub, Cheyenne County Attorney, 920 Jackson Street, P.O. Box 217, Sidney, Nebraska 69162. Phone (308) 254-6060. This position will remain open until filled.

Please mail, email, or deliver a cover letter and resume with a completed application to either one of the following:

Cheyenne County Highway Superintendent 2383 Illinois Street P.O. Box 262 Sidney, NE 69162 <u>dhart@cheyennecounty.net</u>

Cheyenne County Clerk Cheyenne County Court House 1000 10<sup>th</sup> Avenue P.O. Box 217 Sidney, NE 69162 <u>clerk@cheyennecounty.net</u>